1
A
3
C
A3C
Pushbutton Switch (Lighted/Non-Lighted) (Cylindrical 12-dia.)
Pushbutton Switch Series with
Cylindrical 20-mm × 12-dia. Body

3
C
Ordering Information
Ordering as a Set ................................The model numbers used to order sets of Units are given in the following tables. One set comprises
the Pushbutton, Lamp (lighted models only), and Switch.
Lighted Pushbutton Switches (SPST-NO+SPST-NC Solder Terminals)
Note: 1. Enter the desired color symbol for the Pushbutton in the @ at the end of the model number.
2. There are also alternate-operation models that can be used for microloads. Refer to the Switch table on page 6.
* Black ("B") Pushbuttons are only available for non-lighted models.
Operation
Standard load Microload
Minimum
packing unit
Momentary operation
 (Self-resetting)
Alternate operation
(Self-holding)
Momentary operation
(Self-resetting)
Pushbutton
color symbol
(Color)Shape Lighting Set Set Set
Rectangular
(A3CJ)
LED lamp
A3CJ-90A1-05E@ A3CJ-90B1-05E@ A3CJ-90E1-05E@ R: red
Y: yellow
G: green
W: white
10 pcs
A3CJ-90A1-12E@ A3CJ-90B1-12E@ A3CJ-90E1-12E@
A3CJ-90A1-24E@ A3CJ-90B1-24E@ A3CJ-90E1-24E@
Non-lighted A3CJ-90A0-@ A3CJ-90B0-@ A3CJ-90E0-@
R: red
Y: yellow
G: green
W: white

3
C
Ordering Information
Ordering Individually ............... Pushbuttons, Lamps, and Switches can be ordered separately. Combinations that are not available as
sets can be created using individual Units. Also, store the parts as spares for maintenance and repairs.
Pushbuttons
LED Lamp
Note: The red, yellow, and white Pushbuttons listed above can be used with
either LED lamp-lighted models or incandescent lamp-lighted models.
Incandescent Lamp
Non-lighted Models
Note: Models other than black can also be used with incandescent lamps.
Lamps
LED Lamp
Switches
Shape
Button color
Rectangular Square Round
Red A3CJ-500R A3CA-500R A3CT-500R
Yellow A3CJ-500Y A3CA-500Y A3CT-500Y
Green A3CJ-500GY A3CA-500GY A3CT-500GY
White A3CJ-500W A3CA-500W A3CT-500W
Minimum
packing unit 50 pcs
Shape
Button color
Rectangular Square Round
Red A3CJ-500R A3CA-500R A3CT-500R
Yellow A3CJ-500Y A3CA-500Y A3CT-500Y
Green A3CJ-500G A3CA-500G A3CT-500G
White A3CJ-500W A3CA-500W A3CT-500W
Blue A3CJ-500A A3CA-500A A3CT-500A
Minimum
packing unit 50 pcs
Shape
Button color
Rectangular Square Round
Red A3CJ-500R A3CA-500R A3CT-500R
Yellow A3CJ-500Y A3CA-500Y A3CT-500Y
Green A3CJ-500G A3CA-500G A3CT-500G
White A3CJ-500W A3CA-500W A3CT-500W
Blue A3CJ-500A A3CA-500A A3CT-500A
Black A3CJ-501B A3CA-501B A3CT-501B
Minimum
packing unit 50 pcs
Color
Rated voltage Red Yellow Green White Minimum
packing unit
5 VDC A16-5DR A16-5DY A16-5DG A16-5DW
100 pcs12 VDC A16-12DR A16-12DY A16-12DG A16-12DW
24 VDC A16-24DR A16-24DY A16-24DG A16-24DW
Sealing Degree of protection: IP40
Shape
Rectangular Square Round
Contact type Switch action Terminal
Standard load
SPST-NO+
SPST NC
Momentary
Solder
A3CJ-7011 A3CA-7011 A3CT-7011
Alternate A3CJ-7021 A3CA-7021 A3CT-7021
Microload
Momentary
Solder
A3CJ-7111 A3CA-7111 A3CT-7111
Alternate A3CJ-7121 A3CA-7121 A3CT-7121
Minimum packing unit 10 pcs
Ordering set combinations: Refer to page 3.  ■ Specifications: Refer to page 8.  ■ Dimensions: Refer to page 9.
 ■ Accessories: Refer to page 7.
7
A3C Pushbutton Switch (Lighted/Non-Lighted) (Cylindrical 12-dia.)
A
3
C
Ordering Information
Accessories, Replacements, and Tools
Accessories
Tools
Replacements
Name Appearance Classification Model Remarks Minimum
packing unit
Socket
PCB terminal A3C-4102
Cannot be used with Insulation
Cover. 50 pcs
Solder terminal A3C-4103
Insulation Cover --- A3C-3002 Cannot be used with Socket. 100 pcs
Switch Guard
For rectangular models A3CJ-5050
Cannot be used with Dust Cov-
er.
25 pcs
For square, round models A3CA-5050
Dust Cover For rectangular models A3CJ-5060
Cannot be used with Switch
Guard.
Can be used with Dust Cover
attached.
Name Appearance Classification Model Remarks Minimum
packing unit
Tightening Tool --- A3C-3004 The tightening torque is 0.20 to
0.39 N·m.
10 pcs
Extractor --- A3PJ-5080 ---
Name Appearance Classification Model Remarks Minimum